

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.NOS.3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8340-8341 OF 2009

M/S FOMENTO RESORTS & HOTELS LTD.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ROHIDAS NAIK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 03/02/2010 These I.As were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Subrat Deb, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeshwari Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interim stay subject to payment of wages last  
drawn, as per Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act,  
1947.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master