

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8254 OF 2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8340-8341 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. K. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. Subrat Deb, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw I.A. No.1 and file appropriate application for stay seeking specific relief that he wants.

I.A. is dismissed accordingly.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master