

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

(With prayer for SLP(C) No. 28848/2012
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv.
Mr.David Rao,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar,adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini ,Adv.

Mr.Jayant Mohan,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.28848/2012

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is
that although by order dated 18th February,2014 of this Court the
Ld. counsel for the appellant was given last opportunity to take
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.12
10:39:55 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.8

....2

-2-

fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent
Nos. 4(ii) and 20, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed
in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await
orders and list thereafter.

C.A.No.8254/2009

Ld.counsel for the appellant is present.

Mr.Jayant Mohan, Ld.advocate has stated that he has already
filed an application to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased

respondent No.21(a). Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 11.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB