

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).  
8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution application and setting aside an abatement )

Date : 27/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Cause shown is sufficient. Delay of 107 days in filing application for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of the deceased Respondent No.21(a) is condoned. Abatement is set aside.

Respondent No.21(a) has died on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2014 leaving behind Lrs. mentioned in paragraph 2 of the application.

Application for substitution is allowed. The name of Respondent No.21(a) be deleted from the array of parties and in his place the names of his Lrs. as mentioned in paragraph 2 of the application be brought on record.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks from today.

I.A Nos.2, 3 & 4 stand allowed.

[RASHI GUPTA]  
SR.P.A.

[SAROJ SAINI]  
COURT MASTER