

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5342 OF 2010

U.P. STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15.12.2016, when the following Order was passed:

"The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of the deceased respondent No. 2 which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

List again on 30.01.2017."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Counsel for the Appellant has not rectified the defects in the application for substitution despite this Registry's letter dated 17.12.2016.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. L.R. Singh, AOR.
20-A, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
2. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
138, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR