

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5342/2010

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 30/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the respondent No.2.

List the matter again on 08.03.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB