

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5342/2010

U.P.STATE BRIDGE CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing original copy of death certificate and office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application has been filed for exempting the applicant from filing the death certificate in respect of respondent No. 2. Such application cannot be allowed in view of the fact that there is delay of 1006 days in filing the application for condonation of delay and the exact delay can only be computed if the death certificate is on record. Hence, I.A. No. 1 of 2017 for exemption from filing original copy of death certificate is rejected.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SR. P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

