

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5342/2010 (IX)

Date : 20-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mr. Santosh Selvador, Adv.
Mr. Leelesh Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mrs. Sheela Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.5342 of 2010

Perused the office report.

Eight weeks' time is granted to do the needful, as prayed for.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER