

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5342 OF 2010

U.P. STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION LTD. . . . .APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR. . . . .RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Contesting R.No.2 had expired in the year 2010. Ld.Counsel for the appellant states that legal representatives of R.No.2 have not been brought on records, as they have not been able to ascertain their details.

It is also stated that no one has approached the appellant for making payment for impugned dues payable to the deceased respondent no. 2.

The appeal is disposed of as abated with liberty to the appellant to file an application for revival, if required.

.....J.  
[SANJIV KHANNA]

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 22, 2019

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IX

Civil Appeal No. 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only CA No. 5342 of 2010 and SC 28848 of 2012 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. )

WITH

C.A. No. 5342/2010 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28848/2012 (IX)

Date : 22-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. David Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.  
For Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR  
  
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR  
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.No.5342/2010

Contesting R.No.2 had expired in the year 2010. Ld. Counsel for the appellant states that Lrs of R.No.2 have not been brought on records, as they have not been able to ascertain their details.

- 2 -

It is also stated that no one has approached the appellants for making payment for impugned dues payable to the deceased respondent no. 2.

The appeal is disposed of as abated with liberty to the appellant to file an application for revival, if required.

S.L.P.(C) No.28848/2012

Petitioner would take steps for service of unserved Respondent Nos.4(ii) and 20 within 15 days from today.

(BEENA AHUJA)  
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order in respect of C.A.No.5342/2010 is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IX

Civil Appeal No. 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only CA No. 5342 of 2010 and SC 28848 of 2012 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. )

WITH

C.A. No. 5342/2010 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28848/2012 (IX)

Date : 22-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.S. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. David Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.  
For Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR  
  
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR  
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.No.5342/2010

Contesting R.No.2 had expired in the year 2010. Ld. Counsel for the appellant states that Lrs of R.No.2 have not been brought on records, as they have not been able to ascertain their details.

- 2 -

It is also stated that no one has approached the appellants for making payment for impugned dues payable to the deceased respondent no. 2.

The appeal is disposed of as abated with liberty to the appellant to file an application for revival, if required.

S.L.P.(C) No.28848/2012

Petitioner would take steps for service of unserved Respondent Nos.4(ii) and 20 within 15 days from today.

(BEENA AHUJA)  
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)