

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28848/2012 (IX)

Date : 31-01-2020 This petition (SLP(C) No. 28848/2012) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram, Adv.
Ms. Nayan Maggo, Adv.
for M/s Law FCC

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Phatak, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28848/2012

Delay in filing the application for setting aside abatement is condoned and the application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Delay in filing the application for substitution in respect of Respondent No. 1(i) is condoned and the application for substitution is allowed.

Let amended memo of parties be filed within three weeks from today.

The learned counsel for the petitioner (in SLP (C) No. 28848/2012) has stated that he has received an application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 4(ii) and 20 from the array of parties and would be filing the same within 10 days from today.

Let the needful be done within 10 days.

List after three weeks for reporting compliance.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER