

ITEM NO.1 Court 16 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SC 28848 of 2012 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28848/2012

IA No. 11656/2015 -

IA No. 20273/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 16-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
M/S Lawfic, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Ms. Adirti Phatak, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.28848/2012

Heard Ms. Aditi Pathak, learned counsel representing Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate on Record. Having considered the averments in the IA. No.11656 of 2015 for change of previous Advocate on

Record and to allow Mr. Jayant Mohan to represent the Respondent-
Smt. Asha Raje Fatehsingh Rane, I deem it appropriate to allow the
said application. The Vakalatnama filed by Mr. Jayant Mohan, be
accepted by the Registry. The same counsel has also filed
Vakalatnama on behalf of the two daughters the substituted legal
heirs of the deceased respondent No.1(i). The same be accepted.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)