

ITEM NO.1 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 20273/2020 (APPL. FOR DELETING THE NAME OF R. NO. 4(ii) AND 20 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES) IN SLP (C) NO. 28848 of 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28848/2012 (IX)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 20273/2020 (APPL. FOR DELETING THE NAME OF R. NO. 4(ii) AND 20 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES) IN SLP (C) NO. 28848 of 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS
IA No. 20273/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 22-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) M/S Lawfic, AOR
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 4(ii) & 20 from the array of the parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

I.A. NO. 20273/2020 stands disposed of accordingly.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER