

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S Lawfic, AOR
Mr. M. S. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Aditi Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to move an application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no. 27.

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 31, 32, 33(a), 33(b) and 33(c), as process could not be served with remarks "incomplete address".

Two weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent nos. 2 to 7, 12(a) to 12(c), 13 to 20, 21(b), 22 to 26, 34 and 35, as process

could not be served.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

Four weeks time, is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 21 (a) (i) to (iii) and 21(b) submits that she has not received copy of statement of case filed by Appellants. Two weeks time be granted to learned counsel for appellant to supply the same and file proof. Thereafter, Ld. Counsel for above said respondents shall file statement of case within statutory period.

List again on 14.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm