

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LIST ONLY IN CA NO. 8254 OF
2009 BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE.)

Date : 05-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Santosh, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
M/S. Lawfic, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report service of notice of lodgment is incomplete in respect of respondents No.2 to 7, 12(a) to 12(c), 13 to 20, 22 to 26, legal heirs of deceased respondent No.27, 31, 32,33(a) to 33(c), 34 and 35.

Necessary steps shall be taken to complete service on the aforesaid unserved respondents within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR