

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28848/2012 (IX)

Date : 06-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Lawfic, AOR
Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. MS. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Santhosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Pratul Patap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 8254/2009

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to all the unserved respondents.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.27.

List again on 07.08.2024.

SLP (C) NO. 28848 OF 2012

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents except respondent no.1(i)(d). Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent no.1(i)(d).

List again on 07.08.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar