

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8254/2009

SANJAY Z. RANE & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 209390/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 28848/2012 (IX)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 209293/2024
IA No. 209293/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 07-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) : Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Santosh, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
For M/S. Lawfic, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Guruprasad Naik, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 209390/2024 IN C.A. NO.8254/2009

1. Interlocutory Application for deletion of respondent Nos.2 to 7, 12(a) to 12(c), 13 to 20, 21(b), 24 to 26, 31, 32, 33(a) to 33(c), 34 and 35 is allowed. The names of the said respondents be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants. Amended memo of parties be filed accordingly.

2. Permission is granted to the appellants to serve the respondent Nos.22 & 23 by dasti service through the District Judge North Goa, as well as through the normal mode of service.

IA No. 209293/2024 IN SLP(C) No. 28848/2012

1. Interlocutory Application for deletion of respondent No.1(i) (d), is allowed. The name of the said respondent be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. Amended memo of parties be filed accordingly.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR