

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.  
Mr. David Rao, Adv.  
M/S. Lawfic, AOR  
Mr. David Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Santhosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR  
Mr. Guruprasad Naik, Adv.  
Mr. IVO D'Costa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(e), 8 to 11, 12(d) and 28 to 30 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.2 to 7, 12(a) to 12(c), 13 to 20, 21(b), 24 to 26, 31, 32, 33(a) to 33(c), 34 and 35 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 07.03.2025.

Respondent Nos.21(a)(i) to 21(a)(iv) are duly represented.

Contd...

As per office report, neither fresh steps have been taken nor any fresh particulars have been filed by Ld. counsel for the appellant with regard to service on respondent Nos.22 and 23. However, it has been submitted by Ld. counsel for the appellant that fresh steps have been taken and fresh particulars have also been filed on 23.5.2025. Registry to verify and update the records. If the same has been done, notice be issued immediately.

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed an application seeking substitution of lrs. of deceased respondent No.27 alongwith other supporting applications but the same is defective. As sought, two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

List again on 19.9.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar