

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 242778/2025 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF RESPONDENT NO. 27 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

I.A. No.242778/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

Date : 17-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : M/s Lawfic, AOR
Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Santhosh, Adv.
Mr. Venugopal Pillai J., Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Ms. Maryam Junaid, Adv.

Mr. Guruprasad Naik, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.242778/2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellants, on instruction, pray for deletion of respondent No.27 from the array of parties.
2. Interlocutory Application for deletion of respondent No.27 is allowed at the wish and risk of the appellants.
3. Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)