

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. M S Vishnu Sankar, Adv.  
Mr. David Rao, Adv  
Mr. Aditya Santhosh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Santosh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Haritesh, Adv.  
M/s Lawfic, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Guruprasad Naik, Adv.  
Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR  
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service was complete on respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(e), 8 to 11, 12(d), 22, 23, 28, 29 & 30 (on respondent Nos.22 & 23 in the year 2025 and on the remaining respondents in the year 2011) but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.27 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 17.03.2026.

contd..

Respondent Nos.2 to 7, 12(a) to 12(c), 13 to 20, 21(b), 24 to 26, 31, 32, 33(a) to 33(c), 34 and 35 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 7.03.2025.

Respondent Nos.21(a)(i) to 21(a)(iv) are duly represented.

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceeding be furnished to the concerned Ld.Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

rd

APOORV SINGH  
Registrar